2/10/2014

oilstoves.co.uk/diagram5.php?77

Parkray
Chiltern

Key
Ne,

131395
150053
130152

112364
112033
1235

115138
112039
112038
150008
150010

150011
150006
150007
15008

112055
M7
13177

15074
112102
150015CHB
1303480
130201

112036CH
130633

Description

Ashpan Assembly
Subassembdy - Threat Plate
High Lilt Bottorn Grale Bars
{ast lron)

High Liil Bottom Geate Bars
(Chsome fronf

Lew Lift Batiom Grate Bars
{Cast ron)

Low Lift Botlom Grate Bars
{Chrome fron)

Bottom Grate Guide

Front Fira Bass

Front Protection Plate
Glass Panel

Glass Sealing Channel
{Top and Botiom)

Glass Sealing Channel

 (Sides)
Glass Aetaining Ship

{Sides)

Glass Retaining Stip
{Tap)

Glass Fetaining Strip
{Bottom)

Shaker Bar Bush
Shaker Bar Support
Shaker Bar Assembly
feompiete wifh crank]
Thermastat Pack
Ashpit Cover Hook Assembly
Ashpit Gaver

Air Control Stide

Operaling Tool Assembly
{Biack Hande)
Operating Tool

' Conirol Knob

No.
Oit

KL | PatNe. | Description Partblo. | Description
| N . No.
o 130202 Thermeostat Extension Spindle 1 e 15143 Bailar Flug q
27' | 150028VB | Door Sealing Plate ' 1 50t | 118087 Themmastat Phial Packet 1
oA | 134191 | Hinge Pin 1 8 | 115075 | Left Hard Side Saaling
Flange Assembly 1
28 [150014¥B | Door Lateh 1 Flangs Asserbly 1
23 | 112191 | Door Gaioh Assembly 1 % | 15084 | Top Sealing Flange !
a0 | 128121 | sty Cover Bracket 5 54 | 150016¥8 | Left Hand Hinge Plate Angle 1
st | w0107 | Decorate Lack ] 557 | 150017VE | Right Hand Hings Plate Angle 1
32 13015438 | Migh Level De-ash Assembly i 56" [150012CHB | Leh Hand Hinge Assembly 1
1 130541 De-ash A Bush 2 577 | 130012CHB | Right Hand Hinge Assembly ]
3 | 130031 | Desash Knch Assemby j 58 | 0s60a3 | Boler Bracket 2
35" [150003CHE | Outer Door - Lett and 1 597 | 130488CHD | - Lefl hand Side Casting ‘
3% 150004CHR | Ouer Door - Aight Hand ] " 80" |130487CHB | Right Hand Side Casting 1
87 | 180001¥8 | Inner Door - Lait Hand 1 81 | 1anaz ) Canopy Assembly - nsel !
38" | 150002VB | Inner Door - Aight Hand 1 82" | 150088 Canopy Assembly - Fraestanding 1
A | 150018 | Alf hlet Knob - Brass 2 6| 0wui7e | Spirelaich 3CC 2108
A [1500MVE | Thermostat Mounting Plate i o | orseos ;::;Tj;g\?g ’:i 1406 4
388 |150005VE | Air inlet Contral Plate 2 . (Fresstanding oni} 4
414 | 014193 | Bissel Pin 2 o | jaa7e | TieBar h
42A | 751060 | Allthread 2 | (Preestanding oniy) 1
86 [ 130491CHA | Left Hand Side Panel
. | (Freesiandeg onl) "
3 | 150006VE | Inner Front 1 67 | 130492CHA | Right Hand Side Panel
s | 115138 | TieBar 2 (Fresstanding oni) !
o | s | LBot Moo s 6" pA30484CHE | Left Hand Side Casling
{Freasianding o) 1

42 | 15081 'L Bult MEx20i20 1 B9 | 130485CHB | Right Hand Sicle Casting
43 | 130090 | BaseCasting 1 {Freestanding or) 1
44* | 115100 Left Hand Sice Base 70 115134 Flue Plals - insat 1

Sedling Flange 1 71 | 01433 | SalfLlocking Fin 2
45 | 115101 | Righl Hand Side Base 72 | 130504 | Fiue Plals- Freestanding 1

Sealing Flange ! flams marked * can be supplied as Seprale flems or 25 gart 012
46* | 118097 Left Hand Front Base Casling 1 subassembly.
47| 115088 Right Hand Front Base Casting 1 + Allermatie thermnstats faach aqually suitable) may
49° 115029 Boiter 1 be supplied as repiacaments,

http://oilstoves.co.uk/diagramb.php?77

12



2/10/2014

oilstoves.co.uk/diagram5.php?77

13174 Subassembly - Base

consisting of:
130020 Base Casting
115097 Left Hand Base Front Casting

115098 Right Hantl Base Front Casting
115100 Left Hand Base Sealing Flange
115101 Right Hant Base Sealing Flange
701033 Screw - Mex20 Hex
701035 Serew - MEx30 Hex
112265 Washer - MB
FPCTI Frame Pack (Inset) -
consisting of: B
130474 Subassembly - Canopy

130488CHB Left Hand Frame Side Casting
130487CHB Right Hand Frame Side Casting
13015458 High Level De-ash Assembly

150046 Subassembly - Ashpit Cover
FPCTFS Frame Pack {Freestanding)
consisting of:
150088 Subassembly Freestanding Caropy
130551 Lelt Hand Side Parel and
Casting Assembly
130552 Right Hand Side Panel
andl Casting Assembly
150046 Subassembly - Ashpit Cover
13015488 High Level De-ash Assembly
130478 Tie Bar
) 150066 Glass Panel Pack
. congisting of: .
i 150009 Glass Panel
i 150010 Glass Sealing Channgl
! {Top and Bottom)
I 150011 Glass Sealing Channel

{Sides)

' 150043 Left Hand Hinge

(14348
134191

consisting of:

Self Locking Pin
Hinggz Pin

150012CHB Left Hand Hinge Assembly
150016¥8  Left Hand Hinge Plate Angle

If you need help finding your part please call us on 01302 742520

701032 Screw - Méx16
BOSDOt Washer
811011 Washer
150050 Right Hand Hinge
consishing of:
014346 Sell Locking Pin
134191 Hinge Pin

150013CHB Right Hand Hinge Assembly
150017VB  Right Hand Hinge Plate Angle

701032 Serew - MEx16
805001 Washer
101 Washer

i

R = 4 s

- s s

LERLS LI

RN o = A -

150048 Ashpit Cover o
consisting of .
1240121 Ashpit Cower Bracket
130480 Air Controt Slide
200107 Decoraive Lock
150015CHB Ashpit Cover
713052 Scrow - MEx10
725002 Screw - 2BAx¥ in
732005 Screw - Méx10
115077 GBoiler
consisting of:
115028 Boiler
115143 Boiler Plug
115027

Thermoelal ‘Phial Pochet

150047 Left Hand Door Assembly
consisting of.
150001VE  Left Hand Inner Daor
150003CHB Left Hand Cuter Door

150006 Glass Retaining Strip (Sides) v
150007 Glass Fetaining Stip (Top)
150008 Glass Retaining Strip {Bottom)
150009 Glass Pangd
150010 Glass Sealing Channel (Top and Bottom)
150011 Glass Sealing Channel (Sides)
150028VE  Door Sealing Plate
Mg Screw - Moxd
o200t Screw - MBx1§
o121 Strew - M5x12
702059 Screw - MBx10
150051 Air Slide Assembly
150048 Right Hand Door Assembly
consishing of:
014193 Bissel Pin

150002¥B  Right Hand !nner Ocor
150004CHB Righd Hand Ouler Door

150006
150007
150008
150003
150010
15001
150014vB
150051
g
702001
#050m
702058
760004
701034

Glass Retaining Strip {Sides)
Glass Retaining Strip {Top)
Glass Retaining Strip (Bottom)
Glass Panel

(Glass Sealing Channel {Top and Bottom}
Glass Sealing Channel {Sides)
Door Latch

Air Slide Assembly

Screw - M5x8

Screw - MBx16

Washer - M6

Screw - MEx10

Not - M6

Serew - MEx25

150051 Air Slide

consisling of

150005VB
751080
760103
776004
805001
822003

Air Inlet Contral Plale

Altthread M5x50

Nt - M5

Nut - M5 N

Washer - M6

Washer - '/jn Spring DBL- Coil Square

B

— B o fm

el - LS I

=

R

e ta g = — — pal

PP R N R

LI

“NumberlPart NumberlAdditional Info |Buy Part|

Harworth Heating Ltd

For Sales and enquires please call: 01302 742520

www.oilstoves.co.uk

http://oilstoves.co.uk/diagramb.php?77

2/2


http://www.oilstoves.co.uk/spares.php

